Thorlabs.com - Camera Lenses for Machine Vision
CAMERA  LENSES  FOR MACHINE  VIS ION
Hide Overview
Sensor Format Compatible Cameras
1/3" a DCU223M, DCU223C, DCC1645Cb, 340M-GE, 340UV-GE
1/2" DCU224C, DCU224M, DCC1545Mb
1/1.8" a DCC1240C, DCC1240M, DCC3240M, DCC3240C, DCC3240N,

span the specified FOV of each lens, as well as the diffraction-limited case.
1 0  M P  L E N S  D A T A
MVL4WA - 3.5 mm FL
Wide-Angle: 132.1°
FOV
Click to Enlarge
Click Here for Raw
Image
(1280 x 1024)
MVL8M1 - 8 mm FL
Normal: 53.5° FOV
Click to Enlarge
Click Here for Raw
Image
(1280 x 1024)
MVL25M23 - 25 mm FL
Telephoto: 17.5° FOV
Click to Enlarge
Click Here for Raw
Image

MVL12M23 2/3" Format Lens
FL = 12 mm
Click to Enlarge
Click Here for Raw Image
(3296 x 2472)
Vignetting: 8050M-GE 4/3" Format Camera
Adjusted Focal Length (AFL) for Various Sensor Formatsa
Item # 1/3" 1/2" 1/1.8" 2/3" 1" 4/3"
MVL4WA 4.6 mm 3.5 mm - - - -
MVL5WA 5.9 mm 4.5 mm - - - -
MVL5M23 9.2 mm 6.9 mm 6.1 mm 5 mm - -
MVL5TM23 9.2 mm 6.9 mm 6.1 mm 5 mm - -
MVL6WA 7.8 mm 6 mm - - - -
MVL8M23 14.6 mm 11 mm 9.8 mm 8 mm - -
MVL8M1 21.4 mm 16 mm 14.2 mm 11.6 mm 8 mm -
MVL12WA 15.6 mm 12 mm - - - -
MVL12M23 22 mm 16.5 mm 14.6 mm 12 mm - -
MVL12M1 32 mm 24 mm 21.4 mm 17.4 mm 12 mm -
MVL12M43 46 mm 34.6 mm 30.7 mm 25.1 mm 17.3 mm 12 mm
MVL16M23 29.3 mm 22 mm 19.5 mm 16 mm - -
MVL16L 29.3 mm 22 mm 19.5 mm 16 mm - -
MVL16M1 42.7 mm 32 mm 28.5 mm 23.2 mm 16 mm -
MVL17HS 45.4 mm 34 mm 30.3 mm 24.7 mm 17 mm -
MVL25M23 45.8 mm 34.4 mm 30.5 mm 25 mm - -
MVL25TM23 45.8 mm 34.4 mm 30.5 mm 25 mm - -
Combining Different Camera
Sensor and Lens Formats
Modern cameras that use CCD or CMOS sensors are
specified for a camera sensor format, and similarly,

Camera Threading C-Mount (1.00"-32)
This lens can be used with smaller format camera sensors;
however, this will result in a reduced field of view. Please see the
Camera Lens Tutorial tab for details.
The field of view is specified for the diagonal.
Hide Zoom Lens
Zoom Lens
The MVL7000 macro lens features a removable close-up lens for imaging between 5"
(130 mm) and 12" (305 mm). When removed, the MVL7000's minimum object distance
is 24" (610 mm). The MVL700 can achieve a maximum magnification of 1.1X.
Due to the weight of the MVL7000, we do not suggest using it with cameras with
plastic lens mounts unless the lens is supported by additional hardware.
Click to Enlarge
Part Number Description Price Availability
MVL7000 18 - 108 mm EFL, f/2.5, for 2/3" C-Mount Format Cameras $437.00 Today
MVL25HS 66.8 mm 50 mm 44.5 mm 36.3 mm 25 mm -
MVL25M1 66.8 mm 50 mm 44.5 mm 36.3 mm 25 mm -
MVL25M43 95.8 mm 72 mm 64 mm 52.3 mm 36 mm 25 mm
MVL35M23 64.1 mm 48.1 mm 42.7 mm 35 mm - -
MVL35M1 93.5 mm 70 mm 62.3 mm 50.8 mm 35 mm -
MVL50M23 91.5 mm 68.8 mm 61 mm 50 mm - -
MVL50TM23 91.5 mm 68.8 mm 61 mm 50 mm - -
MVL50HS 133.5 mm 100 mm 89 mm 72.5 mm 50 mm -
MVL50M1 133.5 mm 100 mm 89 mm 72.5 mm 50 mm -
MVL75M23 137.3 mm 103.1 mm 91.5 mm 75 mm - -
MVL75M23 200.3 mm 150 mm 133.5 mm 108.8 mm 75 mm -
MVL100M23 183 mm 138 mm 122 mm 100 mm - -
The native format focal length of each lens is highlighted in green. See text to the left for an
explanation of adjusted focal lengths.
DCU224C Camera: 1/2" Sensor
Format

Camera Threading C-Mount (1.00"-32) F-Mounte
Photo of the MVL28LF is not to scale.
These lenses can be used with smaller format camera sensors; however, this will result in a reduced field of view. Please see the Camera Lens Tutorial tab
for details.
Raw Data for this plot is available in the 10 MP Lens Data tab above.
The field of view is specified for the diagonal.
This lens is compatible with F-Mount cameras. For compatibility with SM2-threaded (2.035"-40) components, please use our SM2NFM F-Mount Adapter
Ring.
of each lens are highlighted in green.
Part Number Description Price Availability
MVL25M23 25 mm EFL, f/1.4, for 2/3" C-Mount Format Cameras, with Lock $192.00 Today
MVL25TM23 25 mm EFL, f/1.8, for 2/3" C-Mount Format Cameras, with Lock, 10 Megapixels $872.00 Today
MVL25HS 25 mm EFL, f/0.95, for 1" C-Mount Format Cameras, with Lock $852.00 Today
MVL25M1 25 mm EFL, f/1.4, for 1" C-Mount Format Cameras, with Lock $412.00 Today
MVL25M43 25 mm EFL, f/2.0, for 4/3" C-Mount Format Cameras, with Lock $1,250.00 Today
MVL28LF 28 mm EFL, f/2.8, for 35 mm F-Mount Cameras, with Lock $1,350.00 Today
Thorlabs.com - Camera Lenses for Machine Vision
Thorlabs.com - Camera Lenses for Machine Vision
The native format specifications of each lens are highlighted in green.

Min Object Distance 1.2 m (47.2") 1 m (39.4") 2.0 m (78.7")
Design Formata 2/3" 1" 2/3"
Transmission - Raw Data -
Field of View (1")b N/A 12.0° N/A
Field of View (2/3")b 8.3° 8.33° 6.3°
Field of View (1/1.8")b 6.8° 6.8° 5.1°
Field of View (1/2")b 6.1° 6.1° 4.6°
Field of View (1/3")b 4.6° 4.6° 3.4°
Filter Threading M34 x 0.5 M46 x 0.75 M40.5 x 0.5
Camera Threading C-Mount (1.00"-32)
These lenses can be used with smaller format camera sensors; however, this will result in a reduced field of view.
Please see the Camera Lens Tutorial tab for details.
The field of view is specified for the diagonal.
Part Number Description Price Availability
MVL75M23 75 mm EFL, f/2.5, for 2/3" C-Mount Format Cameras, with Lock $195.00 Today
MVL75M1 75 mm EFL, f/1.8, for 1" C-Mount Format Cameras, with Lock $447.00 Today
MVL100M23 100 mm EFL, f/2.8, for 2/3" C-Mount Format Cameras, with Lock $179.00 Today
Visit the Camera Lenses for Machine Vision page for pricing and availability information:
The native format